Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lakewood Engineering and Manufacturing Company		06/08/2009	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sunbeam Products, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Jarden Consumer Solutions
Street Address:	2381 Executive Center Drive
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75313525	KOOL OPERATOR
Serial Number:	72384086	LAKEWOOD
Serial Number:	73773388	LAKEWOOD
Serial Number:	74272276	LICENSED TO CHILL
Serial Number:	74271758	MODEL 007
Serial Number:	76477870	RAINGUARD
Serial Number:	75719507	WINDY CITY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)912-4182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5619125185

Email: tcrearer@jardencs.com

Correspondent Name: Sunbeam Products, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0721 75313525

CH \$190.00

900140580

	2381 Executive Center Drive Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOLMENV410672	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence J. Shurupoff	
Signature:	/Lawrence J. Shurupoff/	
Date:	08/10/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Lakewood to Sunbeam#page1.tif source=Lakewood to Sunbeam#page2.tif source=Lakewood to Sunbeam#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0722

**U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective this day of June, 2009, is by and between Gregg

E. Szilagyi, not individually, but as chapter 7 trustee of and on behalf of the bankruptcy estate of

Lakewood Engineering & Mfg. Co., Inc. ("Assignor") having his principal place of business at 1 South

Wacker Drive, Suite 800, Chicago, Illinois 60606 and Sunbeam Products, Inc. d/b/a Jarden Consumer

Solutions a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 2381 Executive

Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks

and any applications and registrations thereof as listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part

hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said Trademark Rights together with all of the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby, grant, assign, transfer, convey and set over unto

Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, and the registration

therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights, all priority

rights under any applicable convention, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out

of past infringements of said Trademark Rights, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Assignor has not and will not enter into any agreement in conflict with the rights assigned

herein.

TRADEMARK \_: 004040 FRAME: 072 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the day and year first written above.

Gregg E. Szilagyi, not individually, but as chapter 7	Sunbeam Products, Inc. d/b/a Jarden Consumer
trustee of the bankruptcy estate of Lakewood	Solutions
By: A G 571 LAW 1 Title: TW 570 W	By: Scoth M. Yales Title: VP Finance and Operations
STATE OF ) ss	
COUNTY OF )	,
On this day of June, 2009, before me apply known and known to me the person who executed the for sworn, did depose and say that he is chapter 7 trustee of the bankruptcy estate of Lakewood E he is authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of Assignment to be the free act and deed of Assignor.	of Gregg E. Szilagyi, not individually, but as ingineering & Mfg. Co., Inc. ("Assignor"), that ingnor, and unto me acknowledged said
Notary	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILL INDIG
STATE OF Florido	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/11/10
) ss	
STATE OF Florida ) ) ss COUNTY OF falm Brack )	
On this 10 day of June, 2009, before me appears and known to me the person who executed the for	peared Scott M Volus to me personally

# SCHEDULE A ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		T
		Goods/Services
Reg. No.		
75-313525	06/23/979	(Int'l Class: 11) Electric
2,187,546	09/08/98	fans
72-384086	02/17/71	(Int'l Class: 11) Portable
949,246	12/26/72	electric fans for domestic
	1	use
73-773388	01/09/89	(Int'l Class: 11) Portable
1,558,917	10/03/89	space heaters
74-272276	05/04/92	(Int'l Class: 11) Electric
1,744,419	01/05/93	fans
74-271758	05/04/92	(Int'l Class: 11) Electric
1,748,351	01/26/93	fans
76-477870	12/24/02	(Int'l Class: 11) Electric
2,858,635	06/29/04	fans, electric window fans,
		and portable electric fans
75-719507	06/02/99	(Int'l Class: 11) Electric
2,968,817	07/12/05	fans
77-248050	08/06/07	(Int'l Class: 11) Electric
		fans; portable electric
		fans; electric fans for
		personal use; electric
	1	radiant heaters; electric
		space heaters; portable
		electric heaters and oil-
		filled electric heaters
77-248044	08/06/07	(Int'l Class: 11) Electric
		fans; portable electric
		fans; electric fans for
		personal use; electric
		radiant heaters; electric
		space heaters; portable
		electric heaters and oil-
		filled electric heaters
	72-384086 949,246 73-773388 1,558,917 74-272276 1,744,419 74-271758 1,748,351 76-477870 2,858,635 75-719507 2,968,817 77-248050	Reg. No.         Date/ Reg. Date           75-313525         06/23/979           2,187,546         09/08/98           72-384086         02/17/71           949,246         12/26/72           73-773388         01/09/89           1,558,917         10/03/89           74-272276         05/04/92           1,744,419         01/05/93           74-271758         05/04/92           1,748,351         01/26/93           76-477870         12/24/02           2,858,635         06/29/04           75-719507         06/02/99           2,968,817         07/12/05           77-248050         08/06/07

# **Common Law Trademarks**

<u>Trademark</u>	Where Use Found	Goods/Services
LAKEWOOD &	http://www.lakewoodeng.com/	Electric fans; portable electric fans; electric fans for personal
Design		use; electric radiant heaters; electric space heaters; portable
Lakewood	·	electric heaters and oil-filled electric heaters
THE RIGHT CHOICE,	http://www.lakewoodeng.com/	Electric fans; portable electric fans; electric fans for personal
ALL YEAR LONG		use; electric radiant heaters; electric space heaters; portable
		electric heaters and oil-filled electric heaters

- 3 -

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0725** 

**RECORDED: 08/10/2009**